Hong Kong Stock Market Service Fee / ETF Subscription / ETF Remedption

T H AR 18/Dec/2023
Fee / Charges in First Market

* FUBAR ETFEERE/JEOIES  Applicable for ETF Subscription / ETF Remedption ONLY

H:E 482 - &) (Application Charge - per each applicatic USD1,300
SHAXE 50514 (Commission from other participant dealer(s 0.05%
KL< (Commission) min HK$100, or 0.05% of the trading amount.
SHL SR W P 2 B HK$250
hRZEEE (CCASS Fee) 0.01%

AT HEEEEETIE F Ongoing fees payable by the Sub-Fund

DU W R e A B bR - BT E2EE - RATEENEEMEgRMmED @ M EEEEHE -
The following expenses will be paid out of the Sub-Fund. They affect you because they reduce the Net Asset
Value of the Sub-Fund which may affect the trading price.

Fee and Charges in Second Market

TEH Item EITIE (HKD)

R5EH

(charges on gross consideration)
K4 (Commission) min HK$100, or 0.25% of the trading amount.
*RIEWE R 1007T, B3 FE4ET0.05% (DR R )

miHRX5E (Market Charge) : (charges on gross consideration)
RS E (Trading Fee) 0.00565%
R SIEE (Transaction Levy) 0.00285%

0.0027% EERSEE K 0.00015% MEFEZE 0.0027% SFC Levy & 0.00015% FRC Levy;
HEEED BIFtEZ&ERMUIMIE Round up to neareast cent each

hR#EEE (CCASS Fee) 0.01%
RIEWES 57T - &= 30070 (Min Charge $5; Max Charge $300)

ENFE#R (Stamp Duty) 0.13%
AR 2—7uIRME—7TET (Rounded up to the nearest dollar)

RS % EAE (Trading Tariff) A% (Waive)
IREEEEEE (Investor Compensation Levy) 1= (Suspended)

ETFs Management Fee

%H Fee SIS Annual Rate

0.75% p.a. of the Sub-Fund's Net Asset Value

Management fee 2 (3056) T I N0, 75%

0.99% p.a. of the Sub-Fund's Net Asset Value

Management fee &2 (3112) LA I R [ 50.99%

RE ARSI TBUERE S W= by T ReBFEEEFEN0.3% (A T REA
Custodian and fund administration fee 4,500E7T)

Up to 0.3% p.a. of the Sub-Fund's Net Asset
Value (subject to a monthly minimum fee of

UUSD4 500)
1% Performance fee K#EF Not applicable
B EEECEE Registrar fee & H500E T

USD500 per month




*RRLE o IE A EIERERT M R R S I AR AIRIE N - MEDARETEY RS W R R IR - AR - SR 26

BITER TEAR, -

* Please note that such a fee may be increased up to a permitted maximum rate by providing 1 week's prior
notice to shareholders. Please refer to the "TFEES AND EXPENSES" section of the Prospectus for details.

HAE H Other fees

BT HE T ASRDEURSTEMER - AR - F2E%

TTERR TEA R, —#f -

You may have to pay other fees when dealing in Shares of the Sub-Fund. Please refer to the "FEES AND

EXPENSES" section of the Prospectus for details.

Other Fee and Charges

KUIRE Depository Services

B REERUT Through CCASS :
ZFAKZE Receive

FEEUR 2 Deliver

IREMER -FA/RE Physical scrip deposit/withdrawal
F ABZE Receive
FZEUE 2 Deliver

KB AR Nominee Services

B KBFEE Scrip Fee

RUWBR £ IR R/LLR LR Cash Dividend Collection :
F#&E Handling Charge

={EWEZ 507t © &S 4,0007T (Min Charge $50, Max Charge $4,000)

RUTAT BRI UL AT FIZR AR 28 Open Offers/ Bonus Shares
Distribution :

CUTAL RS Distribution of Bonus Shares

UL AR #ERE Distribution of open offers

1T{E A% #ERE Rights Subscription :
F#EE Handling Charge
RIBFTE)ARTEE Corporate Action Fee

17 {ER %R IR R B%EE Warrants Subscription :
F#EE Handling Charge
RIB1TEARFEE Corporate Action Fee

B FEiE=Z U Voluntary Takeover :
F#EE Handling Charge
RIB1TE)ARFEE Corporate Action Fee

BT {EFR Stamp Duty

K Z=EREH AR IPO Application :

% (Waive)

BERZEEF10T - BREBEURE1507T
($10 per lot per stock, min $150 per stock per
transaction)

% (Waive)

BERESF10T - BRFEUWE1507T
(%10 per lot per stock, min $150 per stock per
transaction)

5F 587 (35 per lot)

0.8%& 2 %4 (0.8% of dividend amount)

% & Free
% & Free

$30
B 1.273 ($1.2 per lot)

$50
BF 27T ($2 per lot)

$50

BF 27T ($2 per lot)

B E 1,000/8 70 WEY 27T

HKD2.0 per HKD1,000 Transaction Amount

IR EBRE 10070 Cash Application $100
RIEEEBE 200c BN ER 2>

Margin Application $200 plus interest*

* IS FIZEETE Depends on the market rate




F#EE Handling Charge
REZEEE Stock Custody Fee :

HBEROARFENRNERZ FEE

Handling Charge for Unclaimed Entitlements

12 Fund Withdrawal:
BT 2= HKD cheque issuance
BN B & o (A ) EFRXCHATS
BIHBIT(IMNEER TT

# % Miscellaneous Charges
;B[O % Returned Cheque
B B4 E R Re-issue Monthly Statement

$200
B3 0.037t/28 ($0.03 per board lot per month)

BREBEE800TT REMBREER
(Handling Fee $800 with other related
expenses)

%E Free
$350
$350

$150
F 191507 ($150 per Statement)

Remarks:

FRABERDSNZIRBWE - BERNATISTEZ

*For any other services not mentioned above,
please contact us to enquire further.

PR EMER - IEEEY REMWE

*Additional charges may be incurred.

AAEREEA LB ZHEN - BASTEA

*The Company reserves the right to make
changes to our fee schedules at anytime without
prior notice.

> ETF 520/ 80l GUSSTiE R BB, HERERAE
EZEM, gLUFETEHE.

** ETF subscription/redemption will be in U.S.
dollars as the trading unit, and its price and all
fees incurred will be calculated in U.S. dollars.

YRR, HSEREATEEN, RRETREITEN
HEE .

**All exchange rate calculations are based on
the exchange rate used to calculate stamp duty
on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange website.

SR Lk (CCASS Fee), 2HIX G e, MSHIAS,
PESSUIRE FTEE A 2 B R, % DA BT B R R SR T B At
S2EERFECERNE/WEHE. FFE T ESEEARE

** Central Clearing Fee (CCASS Fee),
participating dealer commissions, and fees
incurred by participating dealers during
settlement are ultimately subject to the
settlement content/charges provided by
participating dealers/relevant banks or other
participants. Customers can check with the
broker for fees.

B TEE, URESEIEEIWE R, R/
ST E S ABE R — A, WEREERSEF ZTH]
EEBIE5T .

** The application fee is based on the final fee
charged by the participating dealer. If there are
more than one customer when the
subscription/redemption is executed, the fee will
be divided equally according to the proportion of
each customer's lot size.

BT B2 ER G ME, Rt RS AE R

}Eﬁ_FZﬁ%LKZE.

** In addition to paying commissions to
participating traders, customers also have to pay
commission fees set by the company and
customers.

R T, 2R e, RSB G TE
B A, ARERESRES E%‘E’Jwﬂitﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁﬁ‘*
b, REEEFPNEIEEERERT, S,

** Application fees, participating dealer
commissions, and fees incurred by participating
dealers for settlement, or others, may change
depending on the final arrangements of each
service provider. Please consult with the
customer before each subscription/redemption. ,
check with the hroker




